

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

LPA No.197/2018

IA Nos.1/2018 & 1/2019

Date of order:05.02.2019

J And K Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. vs. Bodh Raj and Anr.

Coram:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

Appearance:

For the petitioner/appellant (s) : None.
For the Respondent(s) : None.

- i) Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.: Yes/No
ii) Whether approved for publication in press: Yes/No

On account of the unfortunate demise of Shri Ishwar D Padihar, Advocate, the bar is abstaining from work.

In the interests of justice, adjourned.

List on 26th March, 2019.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

(Gita Mittal)
Chief Justice

Jammu
05.02.2019
Raj Kumar