

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 197/2018 a/w connected IAs.

Date of Order: 29.04.2019

J&K Tourism Development Corporation Ltd.

Vs

Bodh Raj and another

Coram:

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dhiraj Singh Thakur, Judge
Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Judge**

For the appellant(s)/petitioner(s) : None.

For the respondent(s) : Respondent No. 1 present in person.

- i. Whether approved for reporting in Press/Media : Yes/No
- ii. Whether to be reported in Digest/Journal : Yes/ No.

List before a Bench of which one of us (Thakur-J) is not a member on 29.05.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge**

Jammu

29.04.2019

(Muneesh)