

Sr. No. 08

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 197/2018
IA No. 1/2018
CM (763/2019 [1/2019])

J and K Tourism Development Corporation Limited

...Appellant (s)

Through :-Mr. B.S.Bali, Advocate.

V/s

Bodh Raj and Another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N.Goja, Advocate for
respondent No. 1.

Coram :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

ORDER

Written submissions filed by learned counsel for the appellant are placed on record. A copy thereof has been furnished to learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.

On request of learned counsel for the appellant, adjourned to
29.11.2019.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

**(Rajesh Bindal)
Judge**

Jammu
26.08.2019
Pawan Angotra