

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CM 8750/2019 in
LPA 197/2018

J&K Tourism Dev. Corp. Ltd

..... Appellant (s)/Applicant (s)

Through :- Mr. B.S.Bali, Advocate

V/s

Both Raj and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Respondent No.1 present in person

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Coram:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

CM 8750/2019

ORDER
This application has been filed seeking leave to place on record a copy of order dated 17.03.1989 passed by the Labour Court and a copy of judgment dated 13.12.1998 passed in SWP No. 185/1990.

No prejudice would be caused, if a copy of order dated 17.03.1989 passed by the Labour Court and a copy of judgment dated 13.12.1998 passed in SWP No. 185/1990 is taken on record.

Liberty is given to the respondents to place on record any judgment to the contrary and to make submissions in this regard.

This application is allowed.

LPA No. 197/2018

Both the sides have filed their written submissions.

An adjournment is requested by respondent No.1, who is present in the Court.

On his request, list on 30th April, 2020.

(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE

(GITA MITTAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
17.12.2019
Sanjeev

