

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 197/2018
IA(1/2018)
CM(763/2019[1/2019])
(Through Video Conferencing)

J&K Tourism Dev. Corp. Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. B. S. Bali, Advocate.
(On video conferencing from Jammu)

v/s

Both Raj and another

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Goja, AAG
(On video conferencing from Jammu)

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(on Video Conference from High Court at Jammu)

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

(on Video Conference from residence at Jammu)

ORDER
11.11.2020

On request of learned counsel for the parties list on 17th February 2021.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

(GITA MITTAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
11.11.2020
Sunita.