

Sr. No. 7

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 197/2018
IA No. 01/2018
CM No. 763/2019 (01/2019)

J&K Tourism Dev. Corp. Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Bodh Raj and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD AKRAM CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
26.11.2021

List before a Bench of which one of us (Thakur-J) is not a member
on 09.12.2021, subject to availability of the same.

(Mohd Akram Chowdhary)
Judge

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Jammu
26.11.2021
Muneesh