

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 197 of 2018

J&K Tourism Dev. Corpn. Ltd.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R. S. Jamwal, AAG

v/s

Bodh Raj and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Sh. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents states that respondent no.1- Bodh Raj has died.

Counsel for appellant prays for and is allowed a month's time to take appropriate steps to substitute the legal heirs/representatives of respondent no.1.

List on 2nd June 2022.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
09.03.2022
Sunita