

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 197/2018

J&K Tourism Dev. Corp. Ltd.

...Petitioner(s) /Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.S Jamwal, AAG

V/s

Bodh Raj and anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

02.06.2022

It is submitted that respondent No. 1 has since expired.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks and is granted time to lay a motion  
for bringing on record LRs of the deceased respondent No. 1.

List on 26.07.2022.

Jammu  
02.06.2022  
*Tarun*

**(Mohan Lal)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**