

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 197/2018  
IA No. 1/2018  
CM Nos. 5289/2022,  
5295/2022 &  
763/2019[1/2019]

J and K Tourism Development  
Corporation Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Jamwal, AAG

vs

Bodh Raj and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Goja, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CM No. 5295/2022**

This is an application filed by the applicant seeking condonation of delay for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1.

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 is condoned.

Application is, accordingly, disposed of.

**CM No. 5289/2022**

This is an application filed by the applicant for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with no objection from the other side, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased

respondent No. 1 as mentioned in Para '2' of the application are brought on record. Registry to update the index accordingly.

Application is, accordingly, disposed of.

Notice to the newly arrayed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1.

Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate waives notice.

List the matter on 22.11.2022.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
29.10.2022  
Neha

