

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 197/2018

J&K Tourism Dev. Corp. Ltd.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R. S. Jamwal, AAG

v/s

Shankuntala Devi and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

14.03.2023

Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, learned counsel prays for some time to take instructions from the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.1.

Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 24th April 2023.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

**(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
14.03.2023
SUNITA/PS