

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

LPA 197/2018
IA(1/2018)
CM(5289/2022)
CM(5295/2022)
CM(763/2019[1/2019])

J&K Tourism Dev. Corp. Ltd.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R. S. Jamwal, AAG

v/s

Shankkuntala Devi and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P. N. Goja, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

Adjourned at the joint request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 16.06.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
24.04.2023
Bir