

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 197/2018

J&K Tourism Dev. Corp. Ltd.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. K D S Kotwal, Dy. AG.

V/s

Shankuntala Devi & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P N Goja, Sr. Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

02.12.2023

Mr. K D S Kotwal, learned counsel for the appellant submits that Hon'ble Supreme Court has already dealt with the similar issue, therefore, he seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file written submissions in this regard with an advance copy to counsel opposite, who shall file response if any, to the same by or before next date of hearing.

List on 12.02.2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
02.12.2023
Abinash