

Sr. No. 14

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 197/2018

J&K Tourism Dev. Cor. Ltd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, Dy.AG

V/s

Shankuntala Devi & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P. N. Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
12.02.2024

Appellant's counsel seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file written submissions and also to produce the record of enquiry, if any, conducted.

List on 04.03.2024.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
12.02.2024