

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 197/2018
IA No. 1/2018
CM Nos. 5289/2022, 5295/2022
CM (763/2019[1/2019])

J and K Tourism Dev. Corp. Ltd.Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy.AG

V/s

Shakuntala Devi and anotherRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N.Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

04.03.2024

Due to non-availability of Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, learned Dy.AG the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 27.03.2024.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant shall do the needful in terms of previous order dated 12.02.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
04.03.2024
Pawan Angotra