

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** LPA No. 197/2018  
IA No. 01/2018  
CM No. 5289/2022  
CM No. 5295/2022  
CM No. 763/2019[01/2019]

J&K Tourism Dev. Corp. Ltd.

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

**Vs**

Shankuntala Devi & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P. N. Goza, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.05.2024**

At request, adjourned.

List on **27.05.2024**.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
24.05.2024  
Meenakshi