

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 197/2018

IA No. 1/2018

J and K Tourism Development Corporation Ltd.Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. KDS Kotwal, Dy. AG.

V/s

Shakuntala Devi and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

10.07.2024

Mr. KDS Kotwal, learned Dy. AG submits that the previously engaged counsel Mr. B. S. Bali, Advocate had filed written submission in this case on 26.08.2019 in the court, a copy of which is also available with him.

Registry is directed to trace out the written submissions and place it on record after scanning.

In addition, Mr. KDS Kotwal, Dy. AG shall also file copy of the written submissions in the Registry.

List for consideration on 23.08.2024.

Jammu:
10.07.2024
Raj Kumar

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**