

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 197/2018

**J&K Tourism Development  
Corporation Ltd.**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel  
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

**Shankuntala Devi and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N. Goja, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

02.12.2024

Written submissions filed by learned counsel for the appellant have  
been traced but the same are not available on record.

Registry to scan and place the written submissions on record.

List on 16.12.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

02.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS