

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No. LPA No. 197/2018

J&K Tourism Development
Corporation Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

vs

Shankuntala Devi and others
(LRs of Late Bodh Raj and
anr)

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Goja, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
19.11.2025

1. Heard in part.
2. Adjourned to December 16, 2025, to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to seek instructions.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
19.11.2025
Suraj K. Singh