

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 197/2018
IA No. 1/2018
CM No. 5289/2022, 5295/2022
CM (763/2019 [1/2019])

J&K Tourism Dev. Corp. Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Shankjutala Devi and ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P N Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Umar Farooq, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER

16.12.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant is stated to out of station owing to family emergency.

A short accommodation is prayed for.

Adjourned to March 10, 2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
16.12.2025
Sunita/Secy.